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Butler County Prevention Coalition/

Family & Children First Council
Beth Race

400 North Erie Blvd, Suite A

Hamilton, OH 45011

beth.race@bcesc.org

https://butlercountycoalition.org/   

https://butlerfcfc.org/

Phone: 513-887-5534

A1 Stigma Free Coalition

Monte Barnett

4740 Eastern Ave

Cincinnati, OH 45226

Info@a1stigmafree.org

Phone: 513-667-3654
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BBAWNNO, Zepf Center

Kelly Garza

2005 Ashland Ave

Toledo, OH 43620

kgarza@zepfcenter.org

www.zepfcenter.org

Phone: 419-508-0272

Butler County Suicide

Prevention Coalition

Kristen Smith

2935 Hamilton-Mason Rd

Hamilton, OH 45011 

ksmith@envisionpartnerships.com

www.envisionpartnerships.com

Phone: 513-868-2100

Belmont County Partner’s in

Prevention
Erica Schreckengost

349 35th St

Bellaire, OH 43906

erica.schreckengost@ecoesc.org

Phone: 740-676-4815

mailto:beth.race@bcesc.org
https://butlercountycoalition.org/
https://butlerfcfc.org/
mailto:Info@a1stigmafree.org
mailto:kgarza@zepfcenter.org
http://www.zepfcenter.org/
mailto:ksmith@envisionpartnerships.com
http://www.envisionpartnerships.com/
mailto:erica.schreckengost@ecoesc.org


Champions for a Drug-Free Grant

County

Launi Gum

820 Arnie Risen Blvd

Williamstown, KY 41097

launi.gum@grant.kyschools.us

www.gcchampions.org

Phone: 859-824-2865
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Clark County Partners in Prevention

Carey McKee

2624 Lexington Ave

Springfield, OH 45505

cmckee@clarkcountypip.org

www.clarkcountypip.org

Phone: 937-328-5300 ext. 120

Coalition for a Drug Free Batesville
Kim Linkel

132 S Main St

Batesville, IN 47006

kim@drugfreebatesville.org

www.drugfreebatesville.org

Phone: 812-932-0591

Campbell County Drug Free

Alliance Incorporated

Sarah Olligesn

104 North St, Suite 100

Wilder, KY 41071

director@ccdfa.org

www.ccdrugfreealliance.org

Phone: 859-391-0977

CARSA
Ronele Myers

432 S Sandusky St

Tiffin, OH 44830

prevention@hopeinfostoria.com

www.carsa.org

Phone: 419-618-2219

mailto:launi.gum@grant.kyschools.us
http://www.gcchampions.org/
mailto:cmckee@clarkcountypip.org
http://www.clarkcountypip.org/
mailto:kim@drugfreebatesville.org
http://www.drugfreebatesville.org/
mailto:director@ccdfa.org
http://www.ccdrugfreealliance.org/
mailto:prevention@hopeinfostoria.com
http://www.carsa.org/
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Delaware County Suicide Prevention

Coalition
Sarah Malich

11 N Franklin St

Delaware, OH 43015

malichconsulting@gmail.com

https://helplinedelmor.org/suicideprev-programs/

Phone: 614-395-8505

Community Action for Capable

Youth, Inc.

Tracee Anderson

1495 West Longview Ave, Suite 104

Mansfield OH 44906

andersont@cacyohio.com

www.cacyohio.org

Phone: 419-774-5683

Coalition for a Healthy

Community - Oxford Area

Amy Macechko

4030 Oxford Reily Rd

Oxford, OH 45056

macechkoa@talawanda.org

www.healthyoxfordarea.org

Phone: 513-273-3390

Coalition for a Drug-Free

Clermont County

Kelsey Smothers

1088 Wasserman Way

Batavia, OH 45103

ksmothers@gcbhs.com

http://drugfreeclermont.org

Phone: 513-201-8914

Coalition for a Drug Free Brown County

Deanna Vietze

85 Banting Dr

Georgetown, OH 45121

dvietze@bcmhas.org

Phone: 937-378-3504

mailto:malichconsulting@gmail.com
https://helplinedelmor.org/suicideprev-programs/
mailto:andersont@cacyohio.com
http://www.cacyohio.org/
mailto:macechkoa@talawanda.org
http://www.healthyoxfordarea.org/
mailto:ksmothers@gcbhs.com
mailto:dvietze@bcmhas.org
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East Cleveland Bridges of H.O.P.E.
Lisa Kornspan

1400 E. 55th Street

Cleveland, OH 44103

lkornspan@norainc.org

Phone: 216-403-4846

Empower Carroll
Angela Toth

301 Moody Ave SW

Carrollton, OH 44615

atoth@carroll-lhd.org

https://empowercarroll.com/prevention-efforts/

Phone: 330-415-4792

Empower Tusc
Jodi Salvo

1458 5th St NW

New Philadelphia, OH 44663

Jodi.salvo@ohioguidestone.org

Phone: 330-204-0870

Drug Free Stark County
Justina Gorman

121 Cleveland Ave SW

Canton, OH 44702

justina.gorman@starkmhar.org

Phone: 330-455-6644

Dublin ACT Coalition
Sue Hutras

7834 Silver Rose Ct

Dublin, OH 43016

shutras@syntero.org

www.dublinact.org

Phone: 614-620-1977

Drug Free Marion
Christi Eckert

151 Campbell St

Marion, OH 43302

christi.e@mcpreventionprograms.com

Phone: 740-914-6444

mailto:lkornspan@norainc.org
mailto:atoth@carroll-lhd.org
https://empowercarroll.com/prevention-efforts/
mailto:Jodi.salvo@ohioguidestone.org
mailto:justina.gorman@starkmhar.org
mailto:shutras@syntero.org
http://www.dublinact.org/
mailto:christi.e@mcpreventionprograms.com
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Geauga County Forum Coalition

Jennifer Sabol

8221 Auburn Rd

Painesville, OH 44077

jsabol@escwr.org

Phone: 440-350-2563

Gallia Jackson Meigs ADAMH Board

Shannon Dalton

53 Shawnee Lane

Gallipolis, OH 45613

shannon_dalton@gjmboard.org

www.gjmboard.org

Phone: 740-446-3022

Fayette County Prevention Coalition

Tina Scharenberg

1400 US RT 22 NW

Washington Court House, OH 43160

tscharenberg@cacfayettecounty.org

www.cacfayettecounty.org

Phone: 740-335-7282 ext. 193

Fairfield County Suicide Prevention

Coalition

Jeannette Curtis

108 W. Main St, Suite A

Lancaster OH 43130

jcurtis@fairfieldcounty211.org

www.wecarefairfield.org

Phone: 740-687-8255

Envision Partnerships
Lori Higgins

2935 Hamilton Mason Rd

 Hamilton, OH 45011

LHiggins@envisionpartnerships.com

www.envisionpartnerships.com

Phone:  513-265-7483

mailto:jsabol@escwr.org
mailto:shannon_dalton@gjmboard.org
http://www.gjmboard.org/
mailto:tscharenberg@cacfayettecounty.org
http://www.cacfayettecounty.org/
mailto:jcurtis@fairfieldcounty211.org
http://www.wecarefairfield.org/
mailto:LHiggins@envisionpartnerships.com
http://www.envisionpartnerships.com/
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Healthy Hamilton Youth Coalition
Kevin Williams 

2935 Hamilton Mason Rd

Hamilton, OH 45011

kwilliams@envisionpartnerships.com

http://www.envisionpartnerships.com

Phone: 513-884-8670

Healthy Hamilton Coalition

Rachel Harding

2935 Hamilton Mason Rd

Hamilton, OH 45011

rharding@envisionpartnerships.com

www.envisionpartnerships.com

Phone: 513-868-2100 ext. 234

Hamilton County Suicide

Prevention Coalition
Mary M Wolff

4531 Reading Rd

Cincinnati, OH 45229

Mary.Wolff@talberthouse.org

Phone: 513-633-1049

Hancock County Community

Partnership

Zach Thomas

438 Carnahan Ave

Findlay, OH 45840

zthomas@yourpathtohealth.org

www.yourpathtohealth.org

Phone: 419-424-1985

Greene County Suicide

Prevention Coalition
Florence Randolph

100 Dayton St

Yellow Springs, OH 45387

frandolph@vil.yellowsprings.oh.us

Phone: 937-767-3716

mailto:kwilliams@envisionpartnerships.com
mailto:rharding@envisionpartnerships.com
http://www.envisionpartnerships.com/
mailto:Mary.Wolff@talberthouse.org
mailto:zthomas@yourpathtohealth.org
http://www.yourpathtohealth.org/
mailto:frandolph@vil.yellowsprings.oh.us
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Montgomery County

Prevention Coalition

Colleen Oakes 

409 E. Monument Ave, Suite 102

Dayton, OH 45402

coakes@mcadamhs.org

www.preventionmc.org

Phone: 937-443-0416 ext. 121

Morrow County
Sarah Malich

30 Troy Rd

Delaware, OH 43015

smalich@passaah.org

Phone: 614-395-8505

Kenton County Alliance
Diana Otoole

500 Graves Ave

Erlanger, KY 42018

diana.otoole35@yahoo.com

Phone: 859-727-2009

HC3: Healthy Choices Caring

Communities

Beth Thomas

606 S. Shoop Ave

Wauseon, OH 43515

bthomas@fultoncountyoh.com

www.hc3partnership.org

Phone: 419-337-0915

Northern Kentucky Institute

for Strategic Prevention
Abby Beausir

5516 East Alexandria Pike

Cold Spring, KY 41076

abby.beausir@nkces.org

www.nkisp.org

Phone: 859-442-8600

mailto:coakes@mcadamhs.org
http://www.preventionmc.org/
mailto:smalich@passaah.org
mailto:diana.otoole35@yahoo.com
mailto:bthomas@fultoncountyoh.com
http://www.hc3partnership.org/
mailto:abby.beausir@nkces.org
http://www.nkisp.org/
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Pathways of Central Ohio
Cheryl Hoshor

1627 Bryn Mawr Dr

Newark, OH 43055

choshor@pathwaysco.org

Phone: 740-345-6166

Ottawa County Prevention

Coalition
Michelle Veliz

1856 N Perry St

Port Clinton, OH 43452

mveliz@ottawahealth.org

Phone: 419-734-6800

Ohio Prevention Professionals

Association
Jim Ryan

P.O. Box 2394

Columbus, OH 43216

mail@ohiopreventionprofessionals.org

www.ohiopreventionprofessionals.org

Phone: 614-421-9724

Ohio Center of Excellence for Behavioral

Health Prevention and Promotion
Sara Condrac

6805 Bobcat Way

Dublin, OH 43016

condrac@ohio.edu

Phone: 740-438-5426

Pendleton County Champions
Stephanie Green

2525 US Hwy 27 N

Falmouth, KY 41040

stephanie.green@pendleton.kyschools.us

www.pcchampions.com

Phone: 859-654-6911

mailto:choshor@pathwaysco.org
mailto:mveliz@ottawahealth.org
mailto:mail@ohiopreventionprofessionals.org
http://www.ohiopreventionprofessionals.org/
mailto:condrac@ohio.edu
mailto:stephanie.green@pendleton.kyschools.us
http://www.pcchampions.com/
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PreventionFIRST!

Amanda Conn Starner

2100 Sherman Ave

Cincinnati, OH 45212

aconnstarner@prevention-first.org

www.prevention-first.org

Phone: 513-751-8000

Prevention Partnership of

Sandusky County

Charlotte Stonerook

2000 Countryside Dr

Fremont, OH 43420

cstonerook@scpublichealth.com

Phone: 419-334-6377

Pickaway Addiction Action

Coalition

Susan Metzger

770 North Court St

Circleville, OH 43113

susan.metzger@drugfreepickaway.com

www.drugfreepickaway.com

Phone: 740-207-1026

People Like Me Project, Inc
A Jay Pullen

659 High St

Worthington, OH 43085

ajay@peoplelikemeinc.org

www.peoplelikemeinc.org

Phone: 614-344-5018

Richland County Suicide

Prevention Coalition
Tracee Anderson

1495 West Longview Ave, Suite 104

Mansfield, OH 44906

andersont@cacyohio.com

www.cacyohio.org

Phone: 419-774-5683

mailto:aconnstarner@prevention-first.org
http://www.prevention-first.org/
mailto:cstonerook@scpublichealth.com
mailto:susan.metzger@drugfreepickaway.com
http://www.drugfreepickaway.com/
mailto:ajay@peoplelikemeinc.org
http://www.peoplelikemeinc.org/
mailto:andersont@cacyohio.com
http://www.cacyohio.org/
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Stayin' Alive, Franklin County

LCC
Melinda Brown

P.O. Box 64

Brookville, IN 47012

stayin_alive24@hotmail.com

www.stayinalive24.org

Phone: 765-647-7272

Step Up Anderson Township
Denise Mayer

6142 Woodlark Dr

Cincinnati, OH 45230

stepupandersontownship@gmail.com

www.stepupanderson.org

Phone: 513-231-2262

St Vincent Prevention Team
Rebecca Paull

1490 E. Main St

Columbus, OH 43205

rpaull@svfc.org

Phone: 614-321-9465

Substance Abuse Prevention

Coalition of Warren County

Shelley Brown

295 Forge Dr

Lebanon, OH 45036

shelley.brown@talberthouse.org

www.sapcwarrencounty.org

Phone: 513-889-7278

Sylvania Prevention Alliance

Torri Daggett

 4747 N Holland Sylvania Rd

 Sylvania, OH 43560

tdaggett@sylvaniaschools.org

www.sylvaniaprevention.org

Phone: 419-824-8588

mailto:stayin_alive24@hotmail.com
http://www.stayinalive24.org/
mailto:stepupandersontownship@gmail.com
http://www.stepupanderson.org/
mailto:rpaull@svfc.org
mailto:shelley.brown@talberthouse.org
http://www.sapcwarrencounty.org/
mailto:tdaggett@sylvaniaschools.org
http://www.sylvaniaprevention.org/
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TGNHMBC Prevention Ministry

Youth Coalition
Mary R. Ringgold

3655 Harvey Ave

Cincinnati, OH 45229

maryringgold16@gmail.com

www.thegreaternewhopembc.com

Phone: 513-281-3251

Talbert House Prevention Services

Clinton/Warren Co
Barbara Adams Marin

204 Cook Rd

Lebanon, OH 45036

barbara.AdamsMarin@talberthouse.org

www.talberthouse.org/beoneofus

Phone: 523-300-0346

The Stand Project
Kim Ayars

1619 Zollinger Rd

Upper Arlington, OH 43220

uastandproject@gmail.com

www.thestandprojectua.org

Phone: 614-266-6085

Turning Point Coalition
Kristina Hoskins

104 Spink St

 Wooster, OH 44691

hoskinsk@one-eighty.org

www.turningpointcoalition.com

Phone: 330-804-5841

University of Pittsburgh Program

Evaluation and Research Unit
Brenda Hall Sciulli

5607 Baum Blvd

Pittsburgh, PA 15206

brf67@pitt.edu

https://www.peru.pitt.edu/

Phone: 330-831-0953 

mailto:maryringgold16@gmail.com
http://www.thegreaternewhopembc.com/
mailto:barbara.AdamsMarin@talberthouse.org
http://www.talberthouse.org/beoneofus
mailto:uastandproject@gmail.com
http://www.thestandprojectua.org/
mailto:hoskinsk@one-eighty.org
http://www.turningpointcoalition.com/
mailto:brf67@pitt.edu
https://www.peru.pitt.edu/
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Wood County Prevention

Coalition 

Tina Bradley 

1867 N. Research Dr

Bowling Green, OH 43402

tbradley@wcesc.org

https://wcprevention.org/

Phone: 419-354-9010 ext. 174

Westshore Young Leaders
Noreen Kyle

28000 Wolf Rd

Bay Village, OH 44140

noreenk@cityofbayvillage.com

Phone: 440-250-4905

Wyandot Prevention Coalition
137 Rear D South Sandusky Ave

Upper Sandusky, OH 43351

WyCoPrevention@co.wyandot.oh.us

https://www.co.wyandot.oh.us/157/Family-Children-First-Council

Phone: 419-294-6438

Worthington CARES Coalition

Lori Povisil

269 Belle Haven Pkwy

lpovisil2021@gmail.com

www.worthingtoncarescoalition.org

Phone: 614-563-2238

mailto:tbradley@wcesc.org
https://wcprevention.org/
mailto:noreenk@cityofbayvillage.com
mailto:WyCoPrevention@co.wyandot.oh.us
https://www.co.wyandot.oh.us/157/Family-Children-First-Council
mailto:lpovisil2021@gmail.com
http://www.worthingtoncarescoalition.org/


STATEWIDE PREVENTION COALITION ASSOCIATION
A NETWORK OF PREVENTION ACTION ALLIANCE

MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY
JANUARY 2024


